
Town of Ayer 
C ON SE RV A TION COMMI SS ION 
Town Hall • One Main Street• Ayer, MA 0,1432 
Phone 978-772-8249 • Fax 978-772-8208 

MEETING AGENDA 

June gth, 2016 
All meetings are held at Town Hall unless posted otherwise. Order of agenda items may change without notice. Amendments may be made to 

the agenda to include any emergency or time-sensitive material that was unforeseen at the time the agenda was posted. 

7:00 PM 

7:15 PM 

7:35 PM 

7:45 PM 

8:15 PM 

8:20 PM 

8:45 PM 

8:25 PM 

GENERAL BUSINESS I OPEN SESSION ,; 
• Pledge of Allegiance 
• Confirmation of Agenda 
• Approval of Meeting Minutes 
• Announcements 
• Accounts Payable 

PUBLIC HEARING: Notice of Intent (DEP #:TBD) 
Ridge View Heights Phase V 
Woodland Way, Infrastructure Installation 

PUBLIC HEARING (cont.): Notice of Intent (DEP#: 100-0389) 
Riley Jayne Farm LLC, Northern Terminus of Pleasant St. 
A proposed subdivision to be named "Riley Jayne Farm" 

PUBLIC HEARING (cont.): Notice of Intent (DEP#: 100-0388) 
Calco LLC, Eastern Terminus of Rosewood Ave. 
Rosewood Ave. extension, for the purpose of accessing a yet to be built solar array 

DISCUSSION: 22 Pine Ridge Rd., Trash on Pine Meadow Conservation Land 

PUBLIC HEARING: Violation of Wetlands Protection Act 
Filling of wetlands 
3 Vermark Lane & 0 Mark Street 

DISCUSSION: Enforcement Policy Update 

CONSERVATION ADMINISTRATOR UPDATES 

COMMITTEE UPDATES 
• Community Preservation Committee 
• Stormwater Committee 
• Greenway Committee 
• Open Space & Recreation Plan Committee 
• Master Plan Committee 

MEMBER UPDATES 
CITIZEN CONCERNS 
ADJOURN 

Dates of Next Meetin~s: 
June 23ra, 201 6 - July 14' - July 281

h 


